Copyright ©2024 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Export Control Code: X0863 Document No : D90DH – 00290
MYRGP-W/B 1.0A series A01 Page 1 of 30
“PicoBK™” MYRGP-W/B 1.0A series
Inductor Built-in Step-Down “mini DC/DC” Converters
1.0A
CIN

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Export Control Code: X0863 Document No : D90DH – 00290
MYRGP-W/B 1.0A series A01 Page 6 of 30
“PicoBK™” MYRGP-W/B 1.0A series
Inductor Built-in Step-Down “mini DC/DC” Converters
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
●SPEC Table
  MYRGP-W; PWM Control
PART NUMBER
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT tON
<E-1> <E-2> <E-3> <C-1> <E-5> <E-6> <E-7>
VOUT(T) MIN. TYP. MAX. VIN MIN. TYP. MAX.
MYRGP080100W21RB 0.80 0.780  0.800 0.820  2.50 55 107 158
MYRGP100100W21RB 1.00 0.980  1.000 1.020  2.50 77 133 190
MYRGP120100W21RB 1.20 1.176  1.200 1.224  2.50 106 160 214
MYRGP150100W21RB 1.50 1.470  1.500 1.530  2.50 140 200 260
MYRGP180100W21RB 1.80 1.764  1.800 1.836  3.00 140 200 260
MYRGP250100W21RB 2.50 2.450  2.500 2.550  4.17 140 200 260
MYRGP330100W21RB 3.30 3.234  3.300 3.366  5.50 140 200 260
●SPEC Table
  MYRGP-B; PWM/PFM Control
PART NUMBER
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT tON
<E-1> <E-2> <E-3> <C-1> <E-5> <E-6> <E-7>
VOUT(T) MIN. TYP. MAX. VIN MIN. TYP. MAX.
MYRGP080100B21RB 0.80 0.780  0.800 0.820  2.50 55 107 158
MYRGP100100B21RB 1.00 0.980  1.000 1.020  2.50 77 133 190
MYRGP120100B21RB 1.20 1.176  1.200 1.224  2.50 106 160 214
MYRGP150100B21RB 1.50 1.470  1.500 1.530  2.50 140 200 260
MYRGP180100B21RB 1.80 1.764  1.800 1.836  3.00 140 200 260
MYRGP250100B21RB 2.50 2.450  2.500 2.550  4.17 140 200 260
MYRGP330100B21RB 3.30 3.234  3.300 3.366  5.50 140 200 260
Copyright ©2024 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Export Control Code: X0863 Document No : D90DH – 00290
MYRGP-W/B 1.0A series A01 Page 7 of 30